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f LAND PRICK IN DELHI

201. SHRI DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that land prices in Delhi have soared 10 to 40 times during the last ten years; and

(b) if so, what steps are being taken by Government to bring down the prices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R. M.
HAJARNAVIS) : (a) Information is being collected from the concerned authorities and shall be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.

(b) To stabilise land prices in the urban area of Delhi, Government have sanctioned a scheme for 'large-scale acquisition, development and disposal of land in Delhi', the details of which are given in the statement laid on the Table of the House on 6th September, 1961, in reply to Prof. Dr. Raghu Vira's starred question No. 605.

^CO-OPERATIVE  CANTEENS   RUN   BY
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

217. SHRI R. N. KAKATI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of co-operative canteens run by Central Government employees in New Delhi and Delhi;

(b) whether it is a fact that some of them are mis-managed due to the interference of Government officials in their day-to-day working; and

(c) if so, what action has been taken to overcome this shortcoming?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
MARAGATHAM CHANDSA-SEKHAR): (a) to
(c) The information

fTransferred from the 12th March, 1963.
^.Transferred from the 13th March, 1963.

 HEAVY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FACTORY,
HYDERABAD

306. SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the setting-up of a Heavy Electrical Equipment factory near Hyderabad has been stopped.]

*[THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
HEAVY INDUSTRIES   (SHRI C SUB-
RAMANIAM) ; No. Sir.]

SCULTURAL   AGREEMENTS   WITH   NORTH
KOREA AND NORTH VIET-NAM

311. SHRI SUDARMANI PATEL: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any cultural agreement in existence between India and North Korea and India and North
Viet-Nam; and

(b) if so, when these agreements were signed and what is their nature?

THE MINISTER OF SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH AND CULTURAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR) : (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

§ Transferred from the 15th March, 1963.
* [ ] English Translation.


is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

